EFL 2019 Official Rushing Leaders
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Gurley II
Hunt,K
Elliott,E
Carson,C
Barkley, S
Mixon
Breida
McCaffrey
Henry,D
Peterson,A
Gordon III
Johnson,D
Howard,J
Coleman,T
Kamara
Mack ,M
Sanders ,M
Martin,D
Jacobs,J
Barber
Michel
Davis,M
Gore
Watson,D
Conner
Cook,D
Singletary
Drake
Mariota
Trubisky
Mahomes
Jackson,L
Ingram
Allen,J
Cohen
Smallwood
Crowell
Jones A
Johnson,K
Wilson,R
Murray,L
Chubb,N
Mattison
Miller,L
Blue
Penny,R
Harris,D
Prescott
Hines
Dixon,K
Ivory,C
Willia,Dam
Freeman,R
Anderson
Murray,K

Cow
SEA
A'A%

PCC
TOR
ICC
BRH
CHI
YOR
STC
TCT
BUD
SBE
BUF
CHP
BRX
PIC
PIC
GEO
LAK
GEO
BUD
NJ

CHP
ICC
STC
AUR
AUR
BRX
TCT
A'A%

LAK
CHI
DTL
NJ

SS

ERI
PCC
BRX
ICC
TOR
YOR
DTL
CHP
BUF
DTL

CHI
ERI
SS
BRH
SS
TCT
SS
ERI

Att
267
298
295
248
257
231
176
263
225
214
184
210
232
193
206
171
170
172
191
177
159
136
159
74
140
121
136
117
67
80
49
105
103
76
105
98
117
80
93
52
115
113
83
117
123
78
79
85
81
66
84
48
70
58
101

Yds
1536
1475
1322
1299
1256
1248
1224
1163
1068
1000

953

925

884

877

865

843

822

805

777

763

760

729

651

631

614

596

587

575

568

546

534

528

524

509

498

496

488

485

458

441

435

417

407

379

379

359

350

347

346

341

338

319

316

313

307

Ave
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33
45
39
23
50
56
52
55
75
35
39
35
22
59
48
54
28
24
32
21
27
42
41
34
35
29
30
35
39
32
43
26
43
22
53
19
51
25
45
43
19
20
32
34
18
26
34
25
18
22
17
23
24
30
24
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Rushing Attempts

Hunt ,K SEA 298 1
Elliott,E VV 295 2
Gurley II COW 267 3
McCaffrey CHI 263 4
Barkley,S TOR 257 5
Carson,C PCC 248 6
Howard,J SBE 232 7
Mixon ICC 231 8
Henry,D YOR 225 9
Peterson,A STC 214 10
Rushing Touchdowns

Elliott,E VV 13 1
Gurley II COW 13 2
Mixon Icc 11 3
Henry,D YOR 10 4
Conner ICC 10 5
McCaffrey CHI 10 6
Gordon III TCT 9 7
Peterson,A STC 9 8
Kamara CHP 8 9
Barkley,S TOR 8 10
Rushing First Down%

Breida BRH 35.8 1
Gurley II COW 31.8 2
Carson,C PCC 31.5 3
Davis,M BUD 30.9 4
Conner ICC 29.3 5
Michel GEO 28.9 6
Elliott,E VV 28.8 7
Sanders,M PIC 28.2 8
Henry,D YOR 28.0 9
Peterson,A STC 26.2 10

Rushing Average

Breida BRH 7.0 1
Gurley II COW 5.8 2
Mixon ICC 5.4 3
Davis,M BUD 5.4 4
Carson,C PCC 5.2 5
Gordon III TCT 5.2 6
Hunt,K SEA 4.9 7
Mack,M BRX 4.9 8
Barkley,S TOR 4.9 9
Sanders,M PIC 4.8 10
Rushing Gains Of 10+
Gurley II COW 53 1
Breida BRH 53 2
Hunt ,K SEA 53 3
Barkley,S TOR 46 4
Elliott,E VV 41 5
Mixon Icc 37 6
Carson,C PCC 35 7
Michel GEO 31 8
Watson,D CHP 31 9
McCaffrey CHI 30 10
Rushing Touchdown$%
Conner ICC 7.1 1
Gordon III TCT 4.9 2
Gurley II COW 4.9 3
Mixon ICC 4.8 4
Henry,D YOR 4.4 5
Elliott,E VV 4.4 6
Peterson,A STC 4.2 7
Martin,D PIC 4.1 8
Kamara CHP 3.9 9
McCaffrey CHI 3.8 10

2019 Official Receiving Leaders

No Yds
Hopkins,D BRH 145 2210
Thomas ,M STC 118 1682
Woods ,R BUF 111 1298
Adams ,D AUR 106 2068
McCaffrey CHI 103 1161
Thielen TOR 98 1247
Cooks LAK 97 1221
Smith-Schu Vv 96 1848
Brown,A TCT 96 1487

Landry,Jd GEO 94 1377
Jones,J BUF 93 981
Ertz YOR 91 1101
Allen,K PCC 90 1252
Beckham Jr SS 87 1298

Diggs, S BUD 86 1178
Jeffery BRH 80 1081
Hilton DTL 79 1220
Cohen NJ 79 1148

Ridley,C LAK 78 1042
Cooper ,A A'A% 78 1569
Hill,T TOR 77 1546
White,J TCT 77 1044
Elliott,E VV 77 754

Ave Lg TD
15.2 58 17
14.3 75 17
11.7 48 12
19.5 69 20
11.3 46 9
12.7 44 8
12.6 37 12
19.3 82 17
15.5 69 15
14.6 79 11
10.5 70 10
12.1 40 9
13.9 79 6
14.9 81 21
13.7 55 12
13.5 77 9
15.4 68 11
14.5 73 8
13.4 70 5
20.1 75 15
20.1 80 21
13.6 50 5

9.8 39 8

Rushing Long

Henry,D YOR 75
Coleman,T BUF 59
Mixon ICC 56
Hill,J NJ 56
McCaffrey CHI 55
Mack,M BRX 54
Cohen NJ 53
Breida BRH 52
Bibbs COW 52
Crowell ERI 51

Rushing First Downs

Gurley II COW 85
Elliott,E VWV 85
Carson,C PCC 78
Barkley,S TOR 67
Hunt,K SEA 66
McCaffrey CHI 66
Breida BRH 63
Henry,D YOR 63
Mixon ICC 59

Peterson,A STC 56

Yards/Game

Gurley II COW 102.
Carson,C PCC 92.
Hunt , K SEA 92.
Mixon ICC 89.
Breida BRH 87.

Elliott,E VV 82.
Barkley,S TOR 78.
Gordon III TCT 73.
McCaffrey CHI 72.
Mack,M BRX 70.
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25
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27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
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Barkley,S TOR 77
Davis,C PCC 76
Evans,M COwW 75
Crabtree SEA 74
Edelman AUR 72
Kelce,T BRX 71
Gabriel NJ 71
Golladay TCT 70
Boyd DTL 66
Shepard,S PIC 65
Cook,J NJ 65
Fitzgerald CHI 64
Kittle BUD 64
Snead IV PIC 63
Drake AUR 63
Sanu CHP 61
Lockett ICC 58
Humphries COW 58
Burton, T COowWw 57
Conner ICC 56
Gurley II COW 55
Rudolph AUR 55
Kamara CHP 55
Amendola YOR 54
Baldwin SS 53
Lewis,D STC 52
Beasley GEO 52
Callaway Ss 52
Metcalf CHP 50
Ebron A'A" 50
Doctson YOR 49
Graham STC 49
Receiving Yards
Hopkins,D BRH 2210
Adams,D AUR 2068
Smith-Schu Vv 1848
Thomas ,M STC 1682
Cooper ,A A'A% 1569
Hill,T TOR 1546
Brown,A TCT 1487
Evans,M COWw 1472
Golladay TCT 1405
Landry,Jd GEO 1377

Receiving Touchdowns

Beckham Jr SS 21
Hill,T TOR 21
Adams,D AUR 20
Evans,M COowW 18
Thomas ,M STC 17
Smith-Schu Vv 17
Hopkins,D BRH 17
Lockett ICC 16
Brown,A TCT 15
Cooper,A VV 15
Receiving Drops

Ebron A'A% 11
Yeldon SBE 8
Mixon ICC 8

664
901
1472
953
944
1136
1128
1405
966
1117
778
710
863
919
750
798
1190
825
807
579
610
644
581
596
698
489
506
496
755
729
638
474
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8.6 24 3
11.9 45 13
19.6 85 18
12.9 35 4
13.1 40 12
16.0 51 10
15.9 91 6
20.1 63 9
14.6 56 10
17.2 60 9
12.0 32 8
11.1 43 5
13.5 56 8
14.6 28 5
11.9 64 5
13.1 39 9
20.5 75 16
14.2 36 4
14.2 55 5
10.3 29 2
11.1 87 6
11.7 41 10
10.6 50 5
11.0 35 7
13.2 47 8

9.4 45 5

9.7 37 5

9.5 28 2
15.1 66 6
14.6 75 12
13.0 43 2

9.7 25 2

Receiving Average

William,Ty AUR 21.1 1
Lockett ICC 20.5 2
Cooper ,A vv 20.1 3
Hill,T TOR 20.1 4
Golladay TCT 20.1 5
Evans,M COW 19.6 6
Adams,D AUR 19.5 7
Smith-Schu vv 19.3 8
Gordon,J DTL 18.5 9
Stills GEO 17.6 10

Receiving Gains Of 25+

Adams,D AUR 22 1
Hopkins,D BRH 21 2
Cooper,A VV 20 3
Evans,M COowW 18 4
Hill,T TOR 17 5
Lockett ICC 17 6
Smith-Schu Vv 17 7
Golladay TCT 17 8
Shepard,S PIC 14 9
Hilton DTL 14 10
Receiving Targeted

Hopkins,D BRH 206 1
Woods ,R BUF 182 2
Adams,D AUR 175 3

Receiving Long

Gabriel NJ 91
Gordon,J DTL 89
Gurley II COW 87
Kirk ICC 86
Evans,M COW 85
Smith-Schu Vv 82
Watkins,S BUD 82
Beckham Jr SS 81
Valdes-Sca BRX 80
Howard, O CHP 80

Receiving First Down

Hopkins,D BRH 111
Thomas ,M STC 96
Adams,D AUR 90
Smith-Schu Vv 85
Brown,A TCT 80
Cooks LAK 74
Thielen TOR 73
Cooper,A VV 70
Woods ,R BUF 69
Ertz YOR 69

Receiving First Down

Golladay TCT 90.0
Cooper ,A \'A% 89.7
Evans,M COWw 89.3
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Stills GEO 7 4 Thomas,M
Gordon,J DTL 7 5 McCaffrey
Burton, T COwW 7 6 Cooks
Crabtree SEA 7 7 Jones,Jd
Rodgers,J SBE 7 8 Allen,K
Andrews ,M ERI 6 9 Brown,A
Cole,K SEA 6 10 Thielen
Receiving Touchdown$% RAC Yards
Lockett ICC 27.6 1 Cohen
Hill,T TOR 27.3 2 McCaffrey
Beckham Jr SS 24.1 3 Barkley,S
Evans,M COWw 24.0 4 Gurley II
Ebron A'A% 24.0 5 Drake
William,Ty AUR 21.1 6 Elliott,E
Engram BRH 20.6 7 Lewis,D
Cooper,A VV 19.2 8 Conner
Miller,A SEA 19.0 9 White,J
Green,A v 19.0 10 Adams,D
Yards/Game
Hopkins,D BRH 138.1
Adams,D AUR 137.9
Smith-Schu Vv 115.5
Thomas ,M STC 105.1
Cooper ,A v 98.1
Hill,T TOR 96.6
Hilton DTL 93.8
Brown,A TCT 92.9
Evans,M COW 92.0
Golladay TCT 87.8
2019 Official Passing Leaders

Att Cmp C% Yards
Mahomes A'A% 561 361 64.3 5750
Ryan,M AUR 609 394 64.7 5926
Foles DTL 114 78 68.4 920
Fitzpatric COW 214 138 64.5 2215
Wentz STC 371 267 72.0 3065
Mariota BRX 402 262 65.2 3482
Carr,D BRH 621 419 67.5 5223
Wilson,R ICC 457 289 63.2 4010
Dalton DTL 231 146 63.2 1945
Rivers, P PIC 439 280 63.8 3987
Trubisky TCT 442 275 62.2 3967
Tannehill LAK 285 196 68.8 2124
Watson,D CHP 385 251 65.2 3280
Prescott CHI 515 341 66.2 4022
Rodgers,A TOR 505 300 59.4 3977
Brees SS 603 397 65.8 4337
Mayfield BUD 428 269 62.9 3407
Smith,A STC 149 90 60.4 1136
Cousins PCC 551 356 64.6 3928
Goff NJ 571 340 59.5 4545
Luck BUF 560 361 64.5 3748
Flacco Cow 280 169 60.4 2273
Roethlisbe GEO 515 309 60.0 3963
Stafford ERI 262 177 67.6 1932
Brady YOR 555 341 61.4 3886
Manning SEA 461 274 59.4 3398
Jackson,L LAK 220 122 55.5 1367

STC
CHI

BUF
PCC
TCT
TOR

NJ

CHI
TOR
Cow
AUR

STC
ICC
TCT
AUR
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163
16l
158
153
152
152

1125
1025
717
711
700
697
692
642
617
531
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4 Smith-Schu VvV 88.

5 Shepard,S PIC 86.

6 Adams,D AUR 84.

7 Lockett ICC 84.

8 Humphries COW 84.

9 Brown,A TCT 83.

0 Miller,A SEA 83.
RAC Yards/Catch

1 Cohen NJ 14.

2 Lewis,D STC 13.

3 Gurley II COW 12.

4 Conner ICC 11.

5 Riddick CHI 11.

6 Drake AUR 11.

7 Johnson,D BUD 10.

8 Smallwood SS 10.

9 Engram BRH 10.

0 McCaffrey CHI 10.

Lg TD TD% Rate

82 63 11.2 132.1

69 61 10.0 126.5

56 13 11.4 123.4

56 24 11.2 122.7

50 26 7.0 117.6

73 32 8.0 110.7

77 49 7.9 110.3

86 30 6.6 108.7

78 18 7.8 108.6

60 27 6.2 106.9

69 33 7.5 106.8

55 19 6.7 106.8

80 29 7.5 106.2

46 29 5.6 104.5

80 34 6.7 104.4

81 40 6.6 102.8

82 34 7.9 102.4

75 10 6.7 101.0

79 36 6.5 99.8

91 41 7.2 98.6

70 31 5.5 94.0

87 14 5.0 93.9

79 36 7.0 91.3

77 9 3.4 91.0

66 26 4.7 89.8

62 27 5.9 87.4

70 8 3.6 76.8
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28 Allen,Jd
29 Osweiler
30 Murray,K
31 Lock

32 Dolegala
33 Allen,K
34 Beathard
35 Jones,D
36 Haskins
37 Stick

38 Darnold
39 Grier

40 Kelly,C
41 Dobbs

42 Daniel,C
43 Garoppolo
44 Rosen

45 Stidham
46 Taylor,T
47 Glennon
48 Winston
49 Berry,J
50 Pryor

51 Hekker
52 Kizer

DTL
SBE
ERI
SBE

BUD
TCT
BRH
BRX
Cow
SEA
TCT
PCC
GEO
STC
cow
BUF
SS

BUD
SBE
SS

SS

ERI
COow
BRX

Pass Attempts

1 Carr,D BRH 6
2 Ryan,M AUR 6
3 Brees Ss 6
4 Goff NJ 5
5 Mahomes A'A% 5
6 Luck BUF 5
7 Brady YOR 5
8 Cousins PCC 5
9 Roethlisbe GEO 5
10 Prescott CHI 5
Interceptions
1 Roethlisbe GEO
2 Manning SEA
3 Carr,D BRH
4 Goff NJ
5 Mayfield BUD
6 Lock SBE
7 Luck BUF
8 Osweiler SBE
9 Brady YOR
10 Watson,D CHP
Yards/Completion
1 Fitzpatric COW 16.
2 Mahomes vv 15.
3 Ryan,M AUR 15.
4 Trubisky TCT 14.
5 Rivers,P PIC 14.
6 Wilson,R ICC 13.
7 Allen,J DTL 13.
8 Flacco COW 13.
9 Goff NJ 13.
10 Dalton DTL 13.

193
329
190
168
1
45
10
13
59
2

©

39

O NI DN O

34
33

S N S

21
09
03
71
61
60
55
51
15
15

20
16
14
14
12
12
11
11
11
10
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101 52.3 1
183 55.6 1
109 57.4 1
82 48.8
1 100.0
34 75.6
6 60.0
10 76.9
38 64.4
2 100.0
8 88.9
23 59.0
6 75.0
1 50.0
5 71.4
3 60.0
3 60.0
1 50.0
2 33.3
16 47.1
16 48.5
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0

385
797
026
804
46
456
103
108
590
24
97
333
38
19
36
30
23

28
166
151
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Pass Completions

1 Carr,D BRH
2 Brees SS
3 Ryan,M AUR
4 Mahomes A'A'
5 Luck BUF
6 Cousins PCC
7 Brady YOR
8 Prescott CHI
9 Goff NJ
10 Roethlisbe GEO
Touchdowns
1 Mahomes A'A'
2 Ryan,M AUR
3 Carr,D BRH
4 Goff NJ
5 Brees Ss
6 Cousins PCC
7 Roethlisbe GEO
8 Mayfield BUD
9 Rodgers,A TOR
10 Trubisky TCT
Completion$%
1 Wentz STC
2 Tannehill LAK
3 Stafford ERI
4 Carr,D BRH
5 Prescott CHI
6 Brees Ss
7 Watson,D CHP
8 Mariota BRX
9 Ryan,M AUR
10 Cousins PCC

419
397
394
361
361
356
341
341
340
309

63
61
49
41
40
36
36
34
34
33

72.
68.
67.
67.
66.
65.
65.
65.
64.
64.
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Passing Yards

Ryan,M AUR
Mahomes A'A%
Carr,D BRH
Goff NJ
Brees SS
Prescott CHI
Wilson,R ICC
Rivers,P PIC
Rodgers,A TOR
Trubisky TCT
Yards/Attempt
Fitzpatric COW
Mahomes v
Ryan,M AUR
Rivers,P PIC
Trubisky TCT
Wilson,R ICC
Mariota BRX
Watson,D CHP
Dalton DTL
Carr,D BRH
Interception$%
Wentz STC
Rodgers,A TOR
Ryan, M AUR
Mahomes v
Prescott CHI
Wilson,R ICC
Tannehill LAK
Brees SS
Rivers, P PIC
Dalton DTL

75.
69.
65.
40.
158.
128.
128.
126.
120.
116.
111.
91.
84.
83.
83.
77.
71.
56.
49.
46.
46.
39.
39.
39.
39.
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5926
5750
5223
4545
4337
4022
4010
3987
3977
3967
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Touchdown$% Times Sacked

1 Mahomes A'A% 11.2 1 Brady YOR
2 Fitzpatric COW 11.2 2 Manning SEA
3 Ryan,M AUR 10.0 3 Watson,D CHP
4 Mariota BRX 8.0 4 Mariota BRX
5 Mayfield BUD 7.9 5 Rodgers,A TOR
6 Carr,D BRH 7.9 6 Wentz STC
7 Dalton DTL 7.8 7 Brees SS
8 Watson,D CHP 7.5 8 Mahomes v
9 Trubisky TCT 7.5 9 Osweiler SBE
10 Goff NJ 7.2 10 Carr,D BRH
Yards/Game Pass Gains 25+
1 Ryan,M AUR 370.4 1 Ryan,M AUR
2 Mahomes Vv 359.4 2 Mahomes A'A%
3 Carr,D BRH 326.4 3 Carr,D BRH
4 Goff NJ 284.1 4 Trubisky TCT
5 Trubisky TCT 283.4 5 Rivers,P PIC
6 Fitzpatric COW 276.9 6 Wilson,R ICC
7 Brees Ss 271.1 7 Roethlisbe GEO
8 Wentz STC 255.4 8 Mariota BRX
9 Prescott CHI 251.4 9 Rodgers,A TOR
10 Wilson,R ICC 250.6 10 Goff NJ

EFL 2019 Official Interception Leaders
No Yds Ave Lg TD

1 Howard,X PIC 6 85 14.2 43 O
2 Fuller,K BRX 6 53 8.8 23 0
3 Moore II DTL 6 111 18.5 32 O
4 Haden BRX 5 72 14.4 33 O
5 Jackson,E BUF 5 92 18.4 40 1
6 Mathieu DTL 5 72 14.4 39 0
7 Norman AUR 5 78 15.6 35 1
8 Diggs,Q BUD 4 50 12.5 38 1
9 McCourty,J AUR 4 75 18.8 42 O
10 Butler,M PIC 4 136 34.0 50 3
11 Williams,S TOR 4 89 22.3 51 2
12 Fuller,K A'A" 4 50 12.5 30 O
13 Williams,G LAK 4 37 9.3 37 1
14 Ward,D PIC 4 35 8.8 35 1
15 Boston Ss 4 45 11.3 38 O
16 Bouye ICC 4 46 11.5 32 0
17 Poyer YOR 4 30 7.5 30 O
18 Carr,B TOR 3 73 24.3 55 0
19 Darby COW 3 34 11.3 18 1
20 Trevathan VV 3 7 2.3 7 0
21 Douglas,R YOR 3 0 0.0 0 0
22 Byard YOR 3 7 2.3 7 0
23 Savage Jr. TCT 3 18 6.0 15 0
24 Conley,G PIC 3 67 22.3 35 1
25 Jackson,D CHI 3 28 9.3 16 O
26 Lattimore SEA 3 16 5.3 16 0
27 Jenkins,Ja BRH 3 45 15.0 45 O
28 Hilton TOR 3 36 12.0 36 O
29 Smith Sr. PIC 3 49 16.3 33 0
30 Jackson,A STC 3 18 6.0 17 O
31 Thomas,E BUD 3 75 25.0 50 O
32 Jones,D SBE 3 71 23.7 36 0
33 Ramsey TOR 3 73 24.3 33 0
34 Ingram III VV 3 25 8.3 19 1
35 Desir BUD 2 5 2.5 3 0

52
48
46
40
35
34
34
28
25
24

49
49
35
35
34
30
29
24
22
22
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Sack$
Trubisky TCT
Mayfield BUD
Roethlisbe GEO

Goff NJ
Cousins PCC
Luck BUF
Ryan,M AUR
Carr,D BRH
Dalton DTL

Prescott CHI

Bad Passes

Brees Ss

Rodgers,A TOR
Ryan,M AUR
Mahomes A'A%

Goff NJ

Osweiler SBE
Carr,D BRH
Rivers, P PIC
Cousins PCC
Luck BUF
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Smith,H
Adams,J
Amukamara
Nelson,S
Hooker
Littleton
Lee,D
Peterson, P
Parker ,R
Gilchrist
Webb
Scandrick
Leonard
Vander Esc
Coleman,J
Griffin,Si
Thomas ,M
Sheffield
Bradberry
Humphrey

Interception Yards

Butler,M
Moore II
Reid,J
Jackson ,E
Williams, S
Howard, X
Lee,D
Norman
McCourty,J
Thomas ,E

Int Return
Butler M
Williams, S
Claiborne
Reid,Jd
Klein
Lee,D
Reid,E
Joseph,J
Jackson,E
Parker,R

BRX 2 26
NJ 2 70
A'A" 2 1
LAK 2 0
A'A"2 2 26
NJ 2 15
TCT 2 84
AUR 2 49
STC 2 39
NJ 2 17
BUF 2 15
ERI 2 61
STC 2 32
BRH 2 3
COW 2 19
STC 2 44
AUR 2 22
COW 2 0
NJ 2 1
PCC 2 12
PIC 136 1
DTL 111 2
Ss 98 3
BUF 92 4
TOR 89 5
PIC 85 6
TCT 84 7
AUR 78 8
AUR 75 9
BUD 75 10
Touchdowns

PIC 3 1
TOR 2 2
BUF 1 3
sSs 1 4
BRH 1 5
TCT 1 6
ERI 1 7
NJ 1 8
BUF 1 9
STC 1 10

13.0 26 O
35.0 36 O
0.5 10
0.0 0 o0
13.0 26 1
7.5 15 0
42.0 50 1
24.5 37 0
19.5 39 1
8.5 14 0
7.5 15 0
30.5 41 O
16.0 26 1
1.5 3 0
9.5 19 0
22.0 40 O
11.0 22 O
0.0 0 0
0.5 10
6.0 12 0

Int Return Average

Klein BRH
Claiborne BUF
Lynch,A SS

Reid,J Ss

Fitzpatric BUD
Lee,D TCT
Reid,E ERI

Joseph,J NJ
Ogletree ICC
Jack BUD

Deflections

Williams,S TOR
Bates III BRH
Gilmore,S ERI
Ramsey TOR
Addae COW
Fitzpatric BUD
Edmunds GEO
Hilton TOR
Smith,H BRX
Peterson,P AUR

2019 Official Sack Leaders

Watt,J
Ford,D
Kerrigan
Hunter,D
Watt,T
Judon
Autry
Pierre-Pau
Donald
Lawrence,D
Davison
Jordan,C
Atkins

AUR 16
ICC 16
cow 13
TCT 13
cow 13
NJ 11
AUR 11
ICC 11
BUF 10
CHP 10
AUR 9
BUD 9
PIC 9

59.
53.
50.
49.
45.
42.
42.
41.
38.
38.

20
20
18
18
18
17
15
14
14
14
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Int Return Long

Reid,J Ss

Klein BRH
Carr,B TOR
Claiborne BUF
Williams,S TOR
Butler,M PIC
Thomas ,E BUD
Lynch,A SS

Lee,D TCT
Fitzpatric BUD

85
59
55
53
51
50
50
50
50
45



14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
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Hill,B
Cox,F
Heyward
Smith, 2
Jones,C
Hughes,J
Anderson ,H
Casey
Addison
Quinn,R
Hargrave
Miller,V
Campbell
Fackrell
Suggs
Bennett,M
Allen,Jd
Hubbard, S
Clark,F
McCoy, G
Leonard
Crawford
Buckner,D
Barr
Ingram III
Davenport
Williams,K
Richardson
Jones,C
Wilkins
Martinez
Wake
Onyemata
Smith,P
Allen,J
Ngakoue
Tuitt
McKinley
Smith,J
Mack,K
Graham,B
Sheard

Sack Yards
Watt,J
Hunter,D
Ford,D
Kerrigan
Donald
Cox,F
Autry
Pierre-Pau
Heyward
Watt,T

ICC
ICC
CHP
CHI
SS

TCT
CHI
TCT
BUF
NJ

ICC
YOR
BUD
PIC
BRX
LAK
PCC

BRX
A'AY%

STC
YOR
YOR

A'AY%
AUR
TOR
CHP
BRX
SS

NJ

AUR
BRX
TOR
STC
BRH
CHI
TOR
SEA
TOR

AUR
TCT
ICC
cow
BUF
ICC
AUR
ICC
CHP
cow

B OO OTOTOTOTOTOTUTOYOYOYOYOY OO OO O) NI N NN NN NN J 0000w oo o

104
87
81
76
68
66
64
63
61
59
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Hurries
Casey
Garrett
Ngakoue
Addison
Watt,J
Clark,F
Pierre-Pau
Atkins
Judon
Campbell

2019 Official Tackle Leaders

Littleton
Vander Esc
Leonard

NJ
BRH
STC

142
140
139

TCT
ERI
STC
BUF
AUR
BRX
ICC
PIC
NJ

BUD

30
23
22
20
20
20
20
20
19
18
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
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Amukamara
Carr,B
Desir
Kuechly
Hightower
Wagner,B
Burns
Edmunds
Bradberry
Baker,D
Watt,T
White,D
Ford,D
Trevathan
Trufant
Brown, Z
Collins Sr
Fuller,K
Schobert
Joseph,J
Martinez
Jackson,W
Mosley
Ryan,L
Apple
Peterson, P
Jackson,D
White, T
Mack,K
Jenkins,Ja
Ogletree
Ramsey
Sherman,R
McKinney
Quin
Smith Sr.
Jackson,A
Dennard
Moore II
Gilmore,S
Lattimore
Haden
Smith,J
Suggs
McCourty,J
McMillan
Alonso
Jones,B
Douglas,R
Bouye
Peters,M
Warner

Stuffs
Brown,Z
Kuechly
Donald
McMillan
Jones,C
Whitehead
Leonard

TOR
BUD
PCC
SBE
TCT
DTL
GEO
NJ

SBE
Cow
SEA
ICC

CHP
ERI
CHP

YOR
NJ

CHP
SBE
BRH
AUR
CHI
LAK
SEA
BRH
ICC
TOR
DTL
BUD
cow
PIC
STC
YOR
DTL
ERI
SEA
BRX
TOR
BRX
AUR
YOR

BUF
YOR
ICC
CHP
DTL

ERI
PCC
BUF
YOR
Ss

PIC
STC

124
114
114
111
109
109
105
105
103
103
102
102
101
100
100
929
99
98
97
97
96
95
95
94
94
93
93
93
93
92
91
91
20
89
89
89
88
88
88
87
86
86
86
85
83
83
83
81
81
81
80
80

27
16
15
14
14
14
14
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Stuff Yards
Brown,Z
Watt,J
Garrett
Mack,K
Smith,J
Suggs
Schobert

ERI
AUR
ERI
SEA
TOR
BRX
YOR

41
41
41
39
37
32
31
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Tackles/Game

Littleton NJ
Vander Esc BRH
Leonard STC
Amukamara VV
Schobert YOR
Hightower SBE
Desir BUD
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Collins Sr CHP 13 8 Leonard STC
Onwuasor SBE 13 9 Onwuasor SBE
Smith,J TOR 13 10 Jones,C Ss
Forced Fumbles Safeties
Mack,K SEA 7 1 Donald BUF
Watt, T COowWw 6 2 Davis,J BRX
Donald BUF 6 3 Jackson,E BUF
Houston,J ERI 5 4 Allen,Jd PCC
Cox,F ICC 5 5 Ioannidis COW
Adams,J NJ 4 6 Anderson,H CHI
Collins Sr CHP 4 7 Bryant,A A'A%
Jordan,C BUD 4 8 Jenkins,J STC
Pierre-Pau ICC 4
Casey TCT 4
2019 Official Kick Return Leaders

No Yds Ave Lg TD
Patterson CHP 46 1507 32.8 105 3
Roberts,A LAK 46 1467 31.9 102 2
Smith,Tr BRX 39 1141 29.3 96 O
Erickson BUF 62 1653 26.7 89 0
King II ERI 44 1091 24.8 42 O
Countess YOR 29 709 24.4 39 O
Grant,J CHI 49 1192 24.3 105 2
Pascal STC 19 455 23.9 69 O
Coleman,C AUR 32 764 23.9 39 O
Harris,D TOR 21 472 22.5 37 O
Isabella DTL 29 644 22.2 35 O
Clement SBE 30 661 22.0 43 O
Logan PCC 23 501 21.8 38 O
Lockett ICC 41 872 21.3 37 O
Moore,C Ss 35 728 20.8 33 0
Johnson,D COW 26 538 20.7 66 O
Agnew SEA 32 583 18.2 38 O
Chark Jr. NJ 39 666 17.1 42 O
Barner BRH 30 473 15.8 38 O
Hill,J NJ 2 62 31.0 38 O
Ridley,C LAK 1 31 31.0 31 O
Miller,A SEA 1 29 29.0 29 O
Cunningham VV 1 29 29.0 29 O
Thompson,D BUD 6 166 27.7 35 0
Hardman STC 2 53 26.5 28 0
Kamara CHP 2 48 24.0 28 O
Booker BUF 2 47 23.5 24 O
Switzer PIC 16 372 23.3 37 O
Ervin A'A" 12 276 23.0 34 O
Breeland NJ 7 159 22.7 34 O
Henderson BRH 3 68 22.7 32 0
Lewis,J GEO 3 67 22.3 30 O
Ozigbo BUD 4 86 21.5 45 0
Henderson TCT 9 187 20.8 41 O
Peppers,J ERI 9 183 20.3 50 O
Lewis, T SBE 11 222 20.2 39 O
Williams,D SS 1 19 19.0 19 O
Doss PCC 1 19 19.0 19 O
Johnson,D GEO 11 204 18.5 36 O
Bibbs COW 1 18 18.0 18 O
McKenzie COW 5 88 17.6 27 0
Cooper, P BUD 3 52 17.3 27 0
Williams,T LAK 4 69 17.3 22 0

31
30
29
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8 Carr,B
9 Ogletree
10 Kuechly

TOR
ICC
PCC

7.1
7.0
6.9



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
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Callaway Ss
Samuel,C DTL
Natson Jr. BRX
Jones, T BRH
Drake AUR
Abdullah CHI
Robinson,D SEA
Murphy,M BUD
Bernard YOR
Carter,D BUF
Singletary AUR
Rogers,C ERI
Kick Returns
Erickson BUF
Grant,J CHI
Patterson CHP
Roberts,A LAK
King II ERI
Lockett ICC
Smith,Tr BRX
Chark Jr. NJ
Moore,C SS
Agnew SEA

62
49
46
46
44
41
39
39
35
32

P RPFEFNMNWRFWWDNDMWLAENDN

Kick Return Touchdowns

Patterson
Grant,J
Roberts ,A

CHP
CHI
LAK

2019 Official Punt

Jones,C
Harris,D
Erickson
Sherels
Roberts ,A
Cohen
Grant,J
Edelman
Hardy
Peppers ,J
Ervin
Humphries
Westbrook
Kirk
Amendola
Peterson,P
Moore,D
Henderson
Agnew
Beckham Jr
Lewis, T
Allen,K
Brown,A
Callaway
Hardman
Sproles
King II
Lockett

DTL
TOR
BUF
BUD
LAK
NJ

CHI
AUR
CHP
ERI
A'A%

COwW
BRX
ICC
YOR
AUR
TCT
BRH
SEA
SS

SBE
PCC
ICC
Ss

STC
BUD
ERI
ICC

No
16
32
32
28
29
21
33
24
30
29
24
24
31
22
20
16
24
26
33
26
16
16

2

1
15

1
10

5

3
2
2

34 17.
66 16.
48 16.
30 15.
44 14.
42 14.
14 14.
37 12.
24 12.
12 12.
12 12.
12 12.
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27
24
21
23
27
32
14
16
14
12
12
12
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Kick Return Yards

1 Erickson BUF

2 Patterson CHP

3 Roberts,A LAK

4 Grant,J CHI

5 Smith,Tr BRX

6 King II ERI

7 Lockett ICC

8 Coleman,C AUR
9 Moore,C Ss

10 Countess YOR

Return Leaders

Fc Yds Ave Lg TD
8 280 17.5 83 1
18 472 14.8 82 1
22 423 13.2 79 1
14 363 13.0 75 0
12 366 12.6 79 1
13 238 11.3 21 O
11 351 10.6 71 1
9 243 10.1 24 O
7 299 10.0 44 O
9 261 9.0 18 O
12 214 8.9 19 O
22 207 8.6 16 0
23 232 7.592 1
6 151 6.9 14 O
4 127 6.4 13 O
12 101 6.3 18 O
16 115 4.8 12 0
12 119 4.6 15 O
13 141 4.3 16 O
6 110 4.2 13 0
7 61 3.8 10 O
8 38 2.4 6 0
1 26 13.0 18 0
2 12 12.0 12 ©0
9 171 11.4 19 O
0 11 11.0 11 O
1 95 9.5 20 O
4 47 9.4 18 0

1653
1507
1467
1192
1141
1091
872
764
728
709
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Kick Return Long

Patterson
Grant,J
Roberts,A
Smith,Tr
Erickson
Pascal
Johnson,D
Peppers,J
Ozigbo
Clement

CHP
CHI
LAK
BRX
BUF
STC
COwW
ERI
BUD
SBE

105
105
102
96
89
69
66
50
45
43



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
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Switzer PIC
Benjamin,T STC
Isabella DTL
Johnson,D GEO
Beasley GEO
McLaurin NJ
Hamilton,D YOR
Rogers,C ERI
McKenzie COW
Murphy,M BUD
Crowder SBE
Hill,T TOR

Punt Returns
Grant,J CHI
Agnew SEA
Harris,D TOR
Erickson BUF
Westbrook BRX
Hardy CHP
Roberts,A LAK
Peppers,J ERI
Sherels BUD
Henderson BRH

Punt Return Long

Westbrook BRX
Jones,C DTL
Harris,D TOR
Erickson BUF
Roberts,A LAK

Sherels BUD
Grant,J CHI
Hardy CHP
Edelman AUR
Cohen NJ

HHE R RBERB WO

33
33
32
32
31
30
29
29
28

N
o

92
83
82
79
79
75
71
44
24
21
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125 8.9 15
24 8.0 17
22 7.3 12
71 5.5 14
21 5.3 9
22 3.7 8

9 3.0 6
3 3.0 3
3 3.0 3
2 2.0 2
1 1.0 1
0 0.0 O

O OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO

Fair Catches

Switzer
Westbrook
Humphries
Erickson
Harris,D
Moore,D
Sherels
Cohen
Agnew
Henderson

Punt Return Touchdow

Westbrook
Jones,C
Harris,D
Erickson
Roberts,A
Grant,J

EFL 2019 Official Kicking Leaders
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Lutz AUR
Bryant,M cow
Zuerlein PIC
Prater BRX
Hopkins TCT
Vinatieri TOR
Hauschka STC
Myers,J BUD
Tucker,J ICC
Santos v

Janikowski CHI
Parkey BRH
McManus NJ

Fairbairn LAK
Butker PCC
Lambo SEA
Maher GEO
Bailey,D SS

Elliott,J BUF
Gostkowski ERI
Gano YOR
Succop CHP

FGA FGM
39 37
33 31
36 33
36 31
28 27
36 28
35 25
27 26
29 23
20 15
27 25
23 19
21 18
23 22
20 17
26 22
19 16
17 14
19 15
29 21
19 16
14 13

FG% 40 50
94.
93.
91.
86.
96.
77.
71.
96.
79.
75.
92.
82.
85.
95.
85.
84.
84.
82.
78.
72.
84.
92.
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PIC
BRX
Cow
BUF
TOR
TCT
BUD
NJ

SEA
BRH

BRX
DTL
TOR
BUF
LAK
CHI

Lg
55
58
56
51
51
55
52
56
54
46
58
49
50
53
50
59
53
45
59
53
54
53

34
23
22
22
18
16
14
13
13
12

1

N e

Pts
179
147
145
143
141
125
124
124
122
120
115
113
104
101
98
97
89
86
86
85
84
83
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Punt Return Yards

Harris,D
Erickson
Roberts,A
Sherels
Grant,J
Hardy
Jones,C
Peppers,J
Edelman
Cohen

TOR
BUF
LAK
BUD
CHI
CHP
DTL
ERI
AUR
NJ

472
423
366
363
351
299
280
261
243
238



23 Carlson,D DTL 10 7
24 Crosby SBE 19 14
25 Morstead DTL 0 0
26 Boswell NJ 0 0
27 Hekker COW 0 0
28 Gonzalez A'A% 0 0
Field Goal Attempts
1 Lutz AUR 39 1
2 Zuerlein PIC 36 2
3 Prater BRX 36 3
4 Vinatieri TOR 36 4
5 Hauschka STC 35 5
6 Bryant,M COW 33 6
7 Tucker,J ICC 29 7
8 Gostkowski ERI 29 8
9 Hopkins TCT 28 9
10 Janikowski CHI 27 10
Field Goals 40+
1 Lutz AUR 19 1
2 Bryant,M COowW 18 2
3 Myers,J BUD 14 3
4 Lambo SEA 13 4
5 Vinatieri TOR 12 5
6 Parkey BRH 10 6
7 Zuerlein PIC 10 7
8 Gostkowski ERI 10 8
9 Hopkins TCT 9 9
10 Prater BRX 9 10
Extra Point Attempts
1 Santos 'A% 80 1
2 Lutz AUR 69 2
3 Hopkins TCT 64 3
4 Parkey BRH 58 4
5 Bryant,M cow 57 5
6 Tucker,J ICC 56 6
7 Carlson,D DTL 52 7
8 Prater BRX 50 8
9 Hauschka STC 50 9
10 McManus NJ 50 10

73.
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38
51

O oo oHmr o
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7
5

Field Goals Made

Lutz
Zuerlei
Prater

n

Bryant,M

Vinatie
Hopkins

ri

Myers,J

Janikowski

Hauschk
Tucker,

Field Goals 50+

Lutz
Bryant,
Lambo
Zuerlei
Tucker,

Gostkowski

Vinatie
Hopkins
Maher

Hauschk

a
J

M

n
J

ri

a

AUR
PIC
BRX
cow
TOR
TCT
BUD
CHI
STC
ICC

AUR
COow
SEA
PIC
ICC
ERI
TOR
TCT
GEO
STC

3
9

37
33
31
31
28
27
26
25
25
23
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Extra Points Made

EFL 2019 Official Punting Leaders

00 Jdo U1 WN K

R e el
ol WNKHE O LV

Dickson,M ERI
Morstead DTL

Kern BRX
Bosher v
Lee,A BUF

Colquitt,B SEA
Palardy YOR
Colquitt,D SBE

Haack PCC
Way CHI
Anger STC
Edwards,L TOR
Koch AUR

Dixon,R GEO
Scott,J BRH
O'Donnell NJ

No
84
51
59
36
68
77
68
71
44
51
48
71
48
56
39
65

Yards
4092
2427
2783
1690
3159
3547
3131
3266
2024
2344
2206
3245
2192
2547
1765
2932

Santos A'A%
Lutz AUR
Hopkins TCT
Parkey BRH
Bryant,M cow
Tucker,J ICC
Carlson,D DTL
Prater BRX
McManus NJ
Hauschka STC

Tb 20 Lg Bk Ave

5 34 69 1 48.7

121 66 0 47.6

4 20 63 1 47.2

2 17 67 0 46.9

3 31 69 0 46.5

6 21 56 1 46.1

3 18 57 0 46.0

1 25 59 0 46.0

2 10 64 1 46.0

6 7 92 0 46.0

0 15 52 0 46.0

4 24 87 0 45.7

5 14 61 0 45.7

2 19 56 0 45.5

2 12 57 0 45.3

3 21 58 1 45.1

75
68
60
56
54
53
52
50
50
49
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Field Goal%
Hopkins TCT
Myers,J BUD
Fairbairn LAK
Lutz AUR
Bryant,M Cow
Janikowski CHI
Zuerlein PIC

Prater BRX
McManus NJ
Butker PCC

96.
96.
95.
94.
93.
92.
91.
86.
85.
85.

Long Field Goal

Lambo SEA
Elliott,J BUF
Janikowski CHI
Bryant,M COwW
Myers,J BUD
Zuerlein PIC
Vinatieri TOR
Lutz AUR
Gano YOR
Tucker,J ICC

Extra Point$%

Carlson,D DTL
Prater BRX
McManus NJ
Maher GEO
Lutz AUR
Hauschka STC
Butker PCC

Bailey,D SS
Elliott,J BUF
Lambo SEA

59
59
58
58
56
56
55
55
54
54

100.
100.
100.
100.
98.
98.
97.
97.
97.
96.
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5
6
4
5
4
5
5
5

44.
43.
43.
43.
42.
42.
41.
41.
41.
41.

3
0
2
5
4
8
2
5

84
77
71
71
68
68
65
60
59
58

W wwha s ooy s

B Uy O N B OB

2384
2697
1882
2444
1948
2561
2281
2409
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3 30 62 0 45.
3 25 57 0 45.
0 18 58 0 44.
3 25 55 0 44.
0 20 61 O 44
6 21 54 1 44.
2 16 57 0 43.
2 16 57 0 43.
Punt Yards

Dickson,M ERI

Colquitt,B SEA
Colquitt,D SBE
Edwards,L TOR
Lee,A BUF
Palardy YOR
O'Donnell NJ

Kern BRX
Martin, S LAK
Huber CHP
Long Punts

Way CHI
Edwards,L TOR
Dickson,M ERI
Lee,A BUF
Bosher A'A%

Morstead DTL
Haack PCC
Kern BRX
Sanchez BUD
Koch AUR

2019 Official Fumble Leaders

Sanchez BUD
Martin, S LAK
Hekker COW
Jones,C PIC
Wishnowsky TCT
Huber CHP
Berry,J Ss
Pinion ICC
Punts
Dickson,M ERI
Colquitt,B SEA
Colquitt,D SBE
Edwards,L TOR
Lee,A BUF
Palardy YOR
O'Donnell NJ
Martin, S LAK
Kern BRX
Huber CHP
Touchbacks
Huber CHP
Colquitt,B SEA
Way CHI
Koch AUR
Dickson,M ERI
Edwards,L TOR
Kern BRX
O'Donnell NJ
Martin, S LAK
Jones,C PIC
Net Average
Morstead DTL
Colquitt,D SBE
Dickson,M ERI
Bosher A'A'
Kern BRX
Hekker COW
Sanchez BUD
Dixon,R GEO
Anger STC
O'Donnell NJ
Wentz STC
Mahomes v
Manning SEA
Mariota BRX
Ryan,M AUR
Goff NJ
Brees SS
Carr,D BRH
Jackson,L LAK
Agnew SEA
Watson,D CHP
Rodgers,A TOR
Luck BUF
Elliott,E VV

1
1
1

1
0
0
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4092
3547
3266
3245
3159
3131
2932
2783
2697
2561

92
87
69
69
67
66
64
63
62
61
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Punts Inside 20

Dickson,M ERI
Lee,A BUF
Sanchez BUD
Martin, S LAK
Jones,C PIC
Colquitt,D SBE
Edwards,L TOR
Huber CHP
O'Donnell NJ
Morstead DTL

Punts Blocked

Dickson,M ERI
Haack PCC
Kern BRX

O'Donnell NJ
Colquitt,B SEA
Huber CHP

34
31
30
25
25
25
24
21
21
21
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15 Hopkins,D BRH
16 Mayfield BUD
17 Cousins PCC
18 Cohen NJ
19 Harris,D TOR
20 Osweiler SBE
21 Roethlisbe GEO
22 Roberts,A LAK
23 Moore,D TCT
24 Allen,K PCC
25 Ridley,C LAK
26 Trubisky TCT
27 Wilson,R ICC
28 Fitzpatric COW
29 Humphries COW
30 Murray,K ERI

31 Michel GEO
32 Flacco COW
33 Brady YOR

34 Prescott CHI
35 Westbrook BRX

36 Drake AUR
37 Rivers,P PIC
38 Ervin A'A%

39 Lockett ICC
40 Carson,C PCC
41 Peppers,J ERI
42 Dixon,K SS

43 Jones,C PIC
44 Mack,M BRX
45 Jones,Z CHP
46 Evans,M COwWw
47 Lewis,T SBE
48 Lock SBE
49 Edelman AUR
50 William,Ty AUR
51 Golladay TCT
52 Henderson BRH
53 Hines ERI
54 Juszczyk PIC
55 Jacobs,J GEO
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Fumble Recoveries Recovery Touchdowns
1 Brees SS 5 1 Ogletree ICC 1
2 Hernandez STC 5 2 Smith,R YOR 1
3 Little SEA 5 3 Martinez LAK 1
4 Luck BUF 4 4 Reddick AUR 1
5 Osweiler SBE 4 5 Barwin ERI 1
6 Peterson,P AUR 4 6 Ramsey TOR 1
7 Schobert YOR 4 7 Joseph,J NJ 1
8 Mahomes A'A% 4 8 Jenkins,Ja BRH 1
9 Wentz STC 4 9 Smith,P BRX 1
10 Moore,D TCT 3 10 Parker,R STC 1

EFL 2019 Official Scoring Leaders
FG XP 2Pt Run Rec Int KR PR Fmb Sf Tot

1 Lutz AUR 37 68 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 179
2 Bryant,M COw 31 54 0 0 0 0o 0 O 0 0 147
3 Zuerlein PIC 33 46 0 0 0 0o 0 O 0 0 145
4 Prater BRX 31 50 0 0 0 0o 0 O 0 0 143
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Hopkins
Elliott,E
Beckham Jr
Hill,T
Vinatieri
Myers,J
Hauschka
Tucker,J
Santos
Adams,D
Janikowski
McCaffrey
Gurley II
Parkey
Evans,M
McManus
Smith-Schu
Thomas ,M
Hopkins,D
Fairbairn
Butker
Lambo
Lockett
Brown,A
Cooper ,A
Maher
Bailey,D
Elliott,Jd
Gostkowski
Gano
Succop
Gordon III
Davis,C
Kamara
Woods ,R
Diggs,S
Conner
Carlson,D
Edelman
Cooks
Ebron
Mixon
Landry,Jd
Johnson,D
Barkley, S
Hilton
Rudolph
Cohen
Boyd
Jones,J

TCT
A'A%

SS

TOR
TOR
BUD
STC
ICC
A'A%

AUR
CHI
CHI
Cow
BRH
Cow
NJ

v

STC
BRH
LAK
PCC
SEA
ICC
TCT
A'AY%

GEO
SS

BUF
ERI
YOR
CHP
TCT
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CHP
BUF
BUD
ICC
DTL
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LAK
A'AY%
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GEO
BUD
TOR
DTL
AUR
NJ

DTL
BUF

Peterson,A STC

Field Goals

Lutz
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Hopkins
Myers,J
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cow
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STC
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Janikowski
Tucker,J

CHI
ICC
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9 McManus
10 Hauschka

2019 Official PENALTY Leaders

Beachum
Sweezy
Ifedi
Staley
Dotson,D
Hill,B
Lewan
Miller,K
Whitworth
Haden
Williams,Q
Skura
Dunlap
Williams,K
Ramsey
Smith,T
Cannon
Garrett
Peters,J
Kittle
Lawrence,D
Mills,Jd
Carr,B
King II
Jackson,K
Saffold II
Bennett,M
Boston
Atkins
Boling
Massie
Williams,T
Schraeder
Pulley
McCoy ,E
Brown,D
Ebron
Jones,C
Fisher,E
Watt,J
McGovern
Buckner,D
Gilmore,S
Leno Jr.
Smith,Z
Jensen,R
Dawkins,D
Taylor,J
Okung
Teller
Schofield
Schwartz
Daniels,J
Donald
Sherman,R

CHI
LAK
ERI
PIC
SEA
ICC
BRH
YOR
BRH
BRX
BUF
CHI
SS

TOR
TOR
ERI
CHP
ERI
TOR
BUD
CHP
BUD
TOR
ERI
SEA
NJ

LAK
SS

PIC
TCT
STC
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YOR
BUF
AUR

BRX
BUF
AUR
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YOR
ERI
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DTL
BRH
AUR
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YOR
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BUF
BUF
BUF
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142
98
66
60
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64
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56
42
116
65
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65
80
60
75
75
86
68
104
64
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61
60
60
75
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60
57
57
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55
53
50
50
69
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75
60
70
60
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50
60
50
50
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59
39
89
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STC
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49

9 Fitzgerald CHI

10 Hunt,K

SEA
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Center

Skura CHI
Boling TCT
Schraeder COW
Pulley YOR
McCoy ,E BUF
McGovern LAK
Jensen,R  DTL
Dawkins,D BRH
Taylor,J  AUR
Schofield TOR

Running Back

Drake AUR
White,J TCT
Jones A PCC
Montgomery PIC
Sherman,A YOR
Lynch,M ERI
Carson,C PCC
Thompson,C BRX
Crowell ERI
Jacobs,J GEO
Quarterback

Lock SBE
Allen,K BUD
Rodgers,A TOR
Ryan,M AUR
Smith,A STC
Cousins PCC
Mahomes A'A%

Tannehill LAK
Osweiler SBE
Jackson,L. LAK

Inside Linebacker
Ogletree ICC
Brown,J BUF
Littleton NJ
Wagner,B TCT
Kuechly PCC
Reddick AUR
Martinez LAK
Hightower SBE
Smith,R Cow
Hicks,J BUF

Safety
Jackson,K SEA
Boston SS
Claiborne BUF
Jackson ,E BUF
Adams,J NJ
Mathieu DTL
Bethea CHI
James ,D CHP
Savage Jr. TCT
Heath PCC
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Tackle
Beachum CHI 17

Ifedi ERI 16
Staley PIC 12
Dotson,D SEA 12
Lewan BRH 11

Miller,K YOR 11
Whitworth BRH 11

Skura CHI 10
Peters,J TOR 9
Mills,J BUD 9

Wide Receiver

Lockett ICC 6
Edelman AUR 6
Hopkins,D BRH 5
Ridley,C LAK 5
Diggs, S BUD 4
Woods ,R BUF 4
Enunwa STC 4
Shepard,S PIC 4
Hill,T TOR 4

4

Williams,M YOR

Defensive Tackle

Hill,B Icc 12
Williams,K TOR 10
Williams,Q BUF 10

Buckner,D YOR 8
Atkins PIC 8
Donald BUF 7
Woods ,A SEA 6
Ogunjobi SEA 6
Suh SBE 6
Oliver,E DTL 5

Outside Linebacker
Smith,Zz CHI
Ingram III VV
Houston,J ERI
Alonso LAK
Collins Sr CHP
Clowney SS
Suggs BRX
Smith Sr. PIC
Miller,V YOR
Ford,D ICC

W wwba bbb bdoyd
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Guard

Sweezy LAK
Skura CHI
Pulley YOR
McGovern LAK
Boling TCT
Saffold II NJ
Schraeder COW
Dawkins,D BRH
Taylor,J AUR
Daniels,J BUF
Tight End
Kittle BUD
Ebron A'A%
Kelce,T BRX
Hooper DTL
Gronkowski BRH
Andrews ,M ERI
Ertz YOR
Davis,V COW
Uzomah LAK
Reed,J BUD

Defensive End

Hill,B ICC
Williams,Q BUF
Dunlap Ss
Lawrence,D CHP
Garrett ERI
Jones,C BRX
Watt,Jd AUR
Bennett,M LAK
Smith,Z CHI
Donald BUF
Cornerback
Haden BRX
Carr,B TOR
Ramsey TOR
Jackson,K SEA
Boston Ss
King II ERI

Gilmore,S ERI
Sherman,R DTL
Williams,G LAK
Fuller,K BRX
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EFL 2019 Official Blocking Leaders
Big Holes
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Blythe
Havenstein
Whitworth
McGovern
Fisher ,E
McGlinchey
Feiler
Zeitler
Ragnow
Brooks,B
Turner,T
Mack,A
Bitonio
Dotson,D
Mason
Bakhtiari
Marpet
Solder
Decker
Leno Jr.
Cannon
Whitehair
Reiff
Pouncey
Bolles
Bradbury
James,J
Okung
Matthews,J
Schwartz
Nelson,Q
Dillard
Heath
Villanueva
Yanda
Conklin
DeCastro
Ramczyk
Thuney
Hudson,R
Sweezy
Jones ,B
Tomlinson
Wagner,R
Williams,T
Beachum
Moton
Line
Hubbard,C
Johnson, L
Looney
Peat
Richburg
Martin,N
Jordan ,M

SEA
cow
BRH
LAK
BUF
YOR
SS

ICC
BRX
BUD
BRH
PIC
TCT
SEA
PCC

CHI
CHI
STC
PCC
CHP
AUR
BRX
GEO
BRX
TCT
TOR
TCT
GEO
BUF
ICC
COow
PCC
PIC
A'A%

DTL
DTL
BUD

BRH

TOR
CHP
NJ

AUR
CHI
PCC
STC
GEO

ERI
CHP
ICC
Ccow
Ss

Sacks Allowed

Johnson, L
Ragnow

\'AY%
BRX

43
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26
25
24
24
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23
23
23
23
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22
22
22
22
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21
21
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21
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20
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19
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15

Bad Runs
1 Peters,J
2 McGovern

TOR
LAK

21
18
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Morse
Pulley
Blythe
Dillard
McGlinchey
Massie
Burton,T
Bakhtiari

BRX
YOR

cow
YOR
STC
cow
LAK
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Skura
Villanueva
Okung
McCoy ,E
Hubbard,C
Looney
Collins,L
Schofield

CHI
PIC
TCT
BUF
GEO
ERI
SBE
TOR

18
17
15
15
14
13
13
13



